
Irrigated Rainfed Peren
nial Total Irrigated Rainfed Perennial Total

1 Bamra 1 Rabga 31.31 31.31 31.31
2 Tainsar 0.10 0.10 0.10
3 Bankey 3.40 3.40 3.40
4 Chandanimal 4.00 4.00 4.00
5 Kuleigarh 15.40 15.40 15.40

3 Rengali 6 Ghichamura 42.18 42.18 42.18
4 Naktideul 7 Kisinda 0.32 0.32 0.32

Maneswar 0.00
Dhankauda 0.00
Rairakhol 0.00
Jamankira 0.00
Jujomura 0.00

96.71 96.71 96.71

Irrigated Rainfed Peren
nial Total Irrigated Rainfed Perennial Total

1 Kud- Gunderpur 14.02 14.02 14.02
2 Kardola 43.98 43.98 43.98

SMC 14 Wards 93.00 2.00 95.00 92.75 2.50 95.25 190.25
SMC 07 Wards 83.77 83.77 83.77

3 Batemura 24.27 24.27 24.27
4 Sahaspur 37.22 37.22 37.22
5 Huma 14.40 14.40 14.40
6 Bargaon 27.20 27.20 27.20
7 Deogaon 30.00 30.00 30.00
8 Dhama 14.50 14.50 14.50
9 Dakara 0.50 0.50 0.50

Jujomura 0.00
Rengali 0.00
Rairakhol 0.00
Naktideul 0.00
Bamra 0.00
Kuchinda 0.00
Jamankira 0.00

93.00 2.00 0.00 95.00 337.61 47.00 0.00 385.11 480.11

Grand 
Total (in 
hactare)

1 Dhankauda 

2 Maneswar 

Crop loss between 33%- 50% 
(Area in hactare)

Crop loss 50%  & above (Area in 
hactare)

02 Blocks & 21 wards of SMC Area 
Area & 8 GPs

Sl 
No 

Name of the 
affected 

Block/ ULB

Sl 
No 

Name of the 
affected GP

Damage to Crop due to Flood during August 2020

ABSTRACT
District : Sambalpur Damage to Crop due to Heavy Rain during August 2020

Sl 
No 

Name of the 
affected Block

Sl 
No 

Name of the 
affected GP

Crop loss between 33%- 50% 
(Area in hactare)

Crop loss 50%  & above (Area in 
hactare) Grand 

Total (in 
hactare)

2 Kuchinda

04 Blocks 7 GPs

District : Sambalpur



Sl No Block/ ULB Name GP Village Name Name of the affected farmer Area 
affected

Amount of 
Input Subsidy

1 Maneswar Sahaspur Arda Antaram Majhi  2.00 27000
2 Maneswar Sahaspur Arda Trilochan Bagarty 0.41 5535
3 Maneswar Sahaspur Arda Ganesh Panigrahi 1.36 18360
4 Maneswar Sahaspur Arda Padmalaya Padhi 1.21 16335
5 Maneswar Sahaspur Arda Karunakar Bagarty 1.02 13770
6 Maneswar Sahaspur Arda Sudhir Kumar Padhi 0.41 5535
7 Maneswar Sahaspur Arda Harachand Bag 1.35 18225
8 Maneswar Sahaspur Arda Pruthwiraj Panigrahi 0.10 1350
9 Maneswar Sahaspur Arda Binodini Rout 0.34 4590
10 Maneswar Sahaspur Arda Prabhasini Panigrahi 0.19 2565
11 Maneswar Sahaspur Arda Nimaicharan Panigrahi 0.30 4050
12 Maneswar Sahaspur Sankhala Amiya Ku Panda 0.90 12150
13 Maneswar Sahaspur Sankhala Surya Ku Panda 1.41 19035
14 Maneswar Sahaspur Sankhala Sushila Taria 0.56 7560
15 Maneswar Sahaspur Sankhala Asutosh Panda 0.35 4725
16 Maneswar Sahaspur Sankhala Ramachandra Bag 0.39 5265
17 Maneswar Sahaspur Sankhala Bharat Behera 0.46 6210
18 Maneswar Sahaspur Sankhala Tirthabasi Panda 0.44 5940
19 Maneswar Sahaspur Sankhala Samir Padhee 0.20 2700
20 Maneswar Sahaspur Sankhala Jayanarayan Padhee 1.21 16335
21 Maneswar Sahaspur Sankhala Sagar Padhee 1.00 13500
22 Maneswar Sahaspur Sankhala Satya Narayan Panda 0.61 8235
23 Maneswar Sahaspur Chakuli Mayadhar Behera 0.53 7155
24 Maneswar Sahaspur Chakuli Sanjukta Badhai 0.61 8235
25 Maneswar Sahaspur Chakuli Antaram Pandey 1.74 23490
26 Maneswar Sahaspur Chakuli Sesadev Rana 0.11 1485
27 Maneswar Sahaspur Chakuli Antaram Mahakur 1.99 26865
28 Maneswar Sahaspur Chakuli Markanda Badhai 0.31 4185
29 Maneswar Sahaspur Chakuli Narasingh Rana 1.77 23895
30 Maneswar Sahaspur Chakuli Gandharba Meher 0.37 4995
31 Maneswar Sahaspur Chakuli Bipin Dandasena 0.68 9180
32 Maneswar Sahaspur Sahaspur Sushil Padhan 1.00 13500
33 Maneswar Sahaspur Sahaspur Nruparaj Mendali 0.80 10800
34 Maneswar Sahaspur Sahaspur Chinta Mani Padhan 0.40 5400
35 Maneswar Sahaspur Sahaspur Ramachandra Sahu 0.61 8235
36 Maneswar Sahaspur Sahaspur Ahalya Naik 0.41 5535
37 Maneswar Sahaspur Sahaspur Laxmi Narayan Bhoi 0.20 2700
38 Maneswar Sahaspur Sahaspur Satya Ranjan Naik 0.41 5535
39 Maneswar Sahaspur Sahaspur Alok Behera 0.41 5535
40 Maneswar Sahaspur Sahaspur Anand Ku Mendali 0.41 5535
41 Maneswar Sahaspur Sahaspur Dhaneswar Bhoi 0.20 2700
42 Maneswar Sahaspur Sahaspur Jasobanti Seth 0.40 5400
43 Maneswar Sahaspur Sahaspur Krushna Ch Mendali 0.40 5400
44 Maneswar Bargaon Bhairopali Nandalal Behera 1.00 13500
45 Maneswar Bargaon Bhairopali Manju Bharasagar 0.20 2700
46 Maneswar Bargaon Bhairopali Sena Bharasagar 0.40 5400

List of beneficiaries whose crop has been damaged more than 33% due to Heavy Rain/ Flood 
during July & Aug-2020



47 Maneswar Bargaon Bhairopali Radhamohan Bharasagar 0.30 4050
48 Maneswar Bargaon Bhairopali Kunti Bhoi 0.60 8100
49 Maneswar Bargaon Bhairopali Budhuram Bhoi 0.40 5400
50 Maneswar Bargaon Bhairopali Keshab Bhoi 0.50 6750
51 Maneswar Bargaon Bhairopali Ghanashyam Naik 0.20 2700
52 Maneswar Bargaon Bhairopali Nilamani Behera 1.00 13500
53 Maneswar Bargaon Bhairopali Ratan Bhoi 0.30 4050
54 Maneswar Bargaon Huma Sadananda Pujhari  1.00 13500
55 Maneswar Bargaon Huma Shibananda Pujhari 0.80 10800
56 Maneswar Bargaon Huma Pranabandhu Behera 0.40 5400
57 Maneswar Bargaon Huma Gouri Shankar Seth 0.60 8100
58 Maneswar Bargaon Huma Dola Gobinda Pujhari 1.20 16200
59 Maneswar Bargaon Huma Ananda Kumar Sarangi 1.00 13500
60 Maneswar Bargaon Huma Sushrit Kumar Sarangi 0.30 4050
61 Maneswar Bargaon Huma Subarna Bharasagar 0.20 2700
62 Maneswar Bargaon Huma Duti Sadangi 0.40 5400
63 Maneswar Bargaon Huma Dambaru Sahu 0.40 5400
64 Maneswar Bargaon Huma Benudhar Badi 0.20 2700
65 Maneswar Bargaon Huma Prahallad Dash 0.40 5400
66 Maneswar Bargaon Balpur Baikuntha Nath Bhoi 1.00 13500
67 Maneswar Bargaon Balpur Keshab Bag 0.19 2565
68 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Manas Kumar Behera 0.40 5400
69 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Bedaprakash Purohit 0.40 5400
70 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Salegram Jal 0.40 5400
71 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Bag Keshaba 0.24 3240
72 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Naresh Barik 0.20 2700
73 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Suratha Bhoi 0.90 12150
74 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Gadadhar Bhoi 1.00 13500
75 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Sanjukta Panda 0.40 5400
76 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Dilip Kumar Behera 0.40 5400
77 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Haradhan Behera 0.40 5400
78 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Bibhuti Bhusan Panda 0.80 10800
79 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Pradyumna Bag 0.20 2700
80 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Gangadhar Bag 0.40 5400
81 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Debaswami Bag 0.40 5400
82 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Ashok Podh 0.20 2700
83 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Giridhari Jal 0.16 2160
84 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Rudra Jal 0.20 2700
85 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Dilip Suna 0.20 2700
86 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Purnachandra Suna 0.20 2700
87 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Sudarsan Bhoi 0.40 5400
88 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Rakesh Behera 2.00 27000
89 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Maghu Suna 0.20 2700
90 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara  Durbadal Suna 0.30 4050
91 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Padmolochan Jal 0.50 6750
92 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Chitrasen Panda 1.00 13500
93 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Sairendri Bhoi 0.20 2700
94 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Binod Bag 1.00 13500
95 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Bashnta Bhoi 0.40 5400
96 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Sanju Bhoi 0.20 2700



97 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Anandini Purohit 0.40 5400
98 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Dhruba Panda 0.40 5400
99 Maneswar Bargaon Baunsara Ramprasad Suna 0.20 2700
100 Maneswar Bargaon Radhiapali Lilima Bhoi 0.20 2700
101 Maneswar Bargaon Radhiapali Binapani Panda 0.60 8100
102 Maneswar Bargaon Radhiapali Jagdish Panda 1.00 13500
103 Maneswar Bargaon Radhiapali Rajesh Nag 0.20 2700
104 Maneswar Bargaon Radhiapali Sudam Seth 0.40 5400
105 Maneswar Bargaon Radhiapali Ranjibalochan Panda 0.40 5400
106 Maneswar Bargaon Radhiapali Salegarm Kalo 0.40 5400
107 Maneswar Bargaon Radhiapali Nabin Bhoi 0.40 5400
108 Maneswar Bargaon Radhiapali Subrat Panda 1.40 18900
109 Maneswar Bargaon Radhiapali Nabin Kumbhar 0.20 2700
110 Maneswar Bargaon Radhiapali Satrughna Naik 0.40 5400
111 Maneswar Bargaon Radhiapali Panchanan Nag 0.60 8100
112 Maneswar Bargaon Radhiapali Rajendra Narayan Panigrahi 0.20 2700
113 Maneswar Bargaon Radhiapali Pradeep Kumar Panda 0.20 2700
114 Maneswar Bargaon Radhiapali Ramkrushna Panda 0.40 5400
115 Maneswar Bargaon Radhiapali Dasharathi Panda 0.20 2700
116 Maneswar Bargaon Haldi Urbasi Dharei 1.00 13500
117 Maneswar Bargaon Haldi Krushna Chandra Barik 0.20 2700
118 Maneswar Bargaon Haldi Saudamini Podh 0.20 2700
119 Maneswar Bargaon Haldi Ranjit Pati 1.00 13500
120 Maneswar Bargaon Haldi Bhabani Shankar Hota 0.80 10800
121 Maneswar Bargaon Haldi Praphulla Salama 0.20 2700
122 Maneswar Bargaon Haldi Sabitri Nag 0.30 4050
123 Maneswar Bargaon Haldi Saroj Kathar 0.20 2700
124 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Keshaba Majhi 0.40 2720
125 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Binod Naik 0.40 2720
126 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Nilamani Mahanand 0.40 2720
127 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Kshma Kumbhar 0.40 2720
128 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Fakir Mahaling 0.20 1360
129 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Sabita Badhei 0.20 1360
130 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Akadasia Ranbida 0.30 2040
131 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Saroj Kumar Bhoi 1.00 6800
132 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Ambika Majhi 0.80 5440
133 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Basudev Bhoi 0.30 2040
134 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Dakeswar Bag 0.40 2720
135 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Ramakrushna Majh 0.40 2720
136 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Gharjugi Adabar 0.20 1360
137 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Dhruba Majhi 0.40 2720
138 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Loaxman Adabar 0.40 2720
139 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Sripati Adabar 0.40 2720
140 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Bipin Bag 0.40 2720
141 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Jagat Padhan 0.40 2720
142 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Nilambar Majhi 0.80 5440
143 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Abhi Majhi 0.20 1360
144 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Bhagaban Adabar 0.20 1360
145 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Rajendra Majhi 0.40 2720
146 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Biswamitra  Majhi 0.40 2720



147 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Makaradhwaj Adabar 0.20 1360
148 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Bharamar Mahakur 0.50 3400
149 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Arkshit Patel 0.40 2720
150 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Betikhai Majhi 0.20 1360
151 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Sashi Mahakur 0.50 3400
152 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Chaturbhuja Meher 0.20 1360
153 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Umakanta Meher 0.20 1360
154 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Makaradhwaja Meher 0.20 1360
155 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Tikeswari Meher 0.20 1360
156 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Jayant Podh 0.30 2040
157 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Dasharath Podh 0.30 2040
158 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Subash Chandra Panigrahi 2.00 13600
159 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Pramod Seth 1.00 6800
160 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Sudam Mahaling 0.20 1360
161 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Lalit Bhoi 0.20 1360
162 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Tulsi Seth 0.40 2720
163 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Sriram Bhue 0.20 1360
164 Maneswar Deogaon Larasara Prashanna Bhoi 0.20 1360
165 Maneswar Deogaon Deogaon Manoj Seth 0.80 5440
166 Maneswar Deogaon Deogaon Satyaprakash Seth 0.80 5440
167 Maneswar Deogaon Deogaon Dhanpati Buguria 0.40 2720
168 Maneswar Deogaon Deogaon Pun Sinha 0.20 1360
169 Maneswar Deogaon Deogaon Rebati Raman Seth 0.60 4080
170 Maneswar Deogaon Deogaon Bibekanand Panda 2.00 13600
171 Maneswar Deogaon Deogaon Anshuman Panda 2.00 13600
172 Maneswar Deogaon Deogaon Vijaynand Panda 2.00 13600
173 Maneswar Deogaon Deogaon Piara Topno 0.20 1360
174 Maneswar Deogaon Deogaon Narayan Majhi 0.40 2720
175 Maneswar Deogaon Deogaon Jagyasini Mahakur 0.20 1360
176 Maneswar Deogaon Deogaon Sanatan Bagarty 0.30 2040
177 Maneswar Deogaon Deogaon Suru Bagarty 0.30 2040
178 Maneswar Deogaon Deogaon Binodini Majhi 0.40 2720
179 Maneswar Dhama Nuagaon Baidyanath Meher 0.40 2720
180 Maneswar Dhama Nuagaon Sambhucharan Meher 0.40 2720
181 Maneswar Dhama Nuagaon Santosh Meher 1.00 6800
182 Maneswar Dhama Nuagaon Bhagwan Purohit 0.40 2720
183 Maneswar Dhama Nuagaon Anita Mirdha 0.60 4080
184 Maneswar Dhama Charpali Prachi Sourav Bhoi 1.00 6800
185 Maneswar Dhama Dhama Bhagirathi Meher 0.20 1360
186 Maneswar Dhama Dhama Dambrudhar Meher 0.40 2720
187 Maneswar Dhama Dhama Madanlal Agrawal 0.40 2720
188 Maneswar Dhama Dhama Paramananda Meher 0.30 2040
189 Maneswar Dhama Dhama Ramlal Sahu 0.20 1360
190 Maneswar Dhama Dhama Sira Meher 0.20 1360
191 Maneswar Dhama Dhama Surubabu Meher 0.20 1360
192 Maneswar Dhama Dhama Rajeendra Sahu 0.30 2040
193 Maneswar Dhama Dhama Balaram Sahu 0.20 1360
194 Maneswar Dhama Dhama Surya Kumar Darjee 0.20 1360
195 Maneswar Dhama Bolbanga Rasanand Bhoi 0.40 2720
196 Maneswar Batemura Golabandh Alli Venkatesh 1.00 13500



197 Maneswar Batemura Golabandh Maheswar Jal 0.80 10800
198 Maneswar Batemura Golabandh Jayanta Kumar Seth 0.35 4725
199 Maneswar Batemura Golabandh Alli Satyanarayan 1.00 13500
200 Maneswar Batemura Golabandh Duryodhan Podh 0.75 10125
201 Maneswar Batemura Golabandh Sumitra Padhee 0.55 7425
202 Maneswar Batemura Golabandh Ajit  Kumar Panigrahi 0.35 4725
203 Maneswar Batemura Golabandh Koruprolu Govindu 0.25 3375
204 Maneswar Batemura Golabandh Rajkumar Podh 0.90 12150
205 Maneswar Batemura Golabandh Nekkanti Satyanarayan 1.00 13500
206 Maneswar Batemura Gunderpur Puspa Bhoi 0.20 2700
207 Maneswar Batemura Gunderpur Jhasketan Sahu 0.60 8100
208 Maneswar Batemura Gunderpur Praffula Pandey 0.80 10800
209 Maneswar Batemura Gunderpur Abhimanyu Mishra 0.30 4050
210 Maneswar Batemura Gunderpur Santoshini Bhoi 0.60 8100
211 Maneswar Batemura Gunderpur Satrughan Meher 0.20 2700
212 Maneswar Batemura Gunderpur Indrani Bag 0.40 5400
213 Maneswar Batemura Gunderpur Ahalya Bhue 0.36 4860
214 Maneswar Batemura Gunderpur Arakshit Jal 0.20 2700
215 Maneswar Batemura Gunderpur Ashish Banchor 0.60 8100
216 Maneswar Batemura Gunderpur Govind Chandra Mishra 0.40 5400
217 Maneswar Batemura Gunderpur Goura Charan Mishra 0.20 2700
218 Maneswar Batemura Gunderpur Brundaban Seth 0.20 2700
219 Maneswar Batemura Gunderpur Chaturbhuja Seth 0.60 8100
220 Maneswar Batemura Gunderpur Sanjib Purohit 0.40 5400
221 Maneswar Batemura Gunderpur Pramod Kumar Sahu 0.20 2700
222 Maneswar Batemura Gulundipali Godithi Suryanarayan 0.60 8100
223 Maneswar Batemura Gulundipali M.V.V. Satyanarayan 0.80 10800
224 Maneswar Batemura Gulundipali M.Achyuta Ramaya 0.60 8100
225 Maneswar Batemura Gulundipali Mulakala Rajsekhar 0.80 10800
226 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Krushna Chandra Jhankar 0.40 5400
227 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Santoshi Prasad Bishi 0.60 8100
228 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Jagadish Bag 0.60 8100
229 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Pradeep Kumar Patel 0.60 8100
230 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Gokul Behera 0.60 8100
231 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Praffula Kumar Patel 0.40 5400
232 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Surendra Patel 0.40 5400
233 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Surya Kiran Patel 0.60 8100
234 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Raj Kumar Patel 0.40 5400
235 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Bhisma Deb Bag 1.00 13500
236 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Ranjan Kumar Panigrahi 0.60 8100
237 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Kunja Bihari Patel 0.60 8100
238 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Ambrish Patel 1.40 18900
239 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Trilochan Patel 0.80 10800
240 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Kedar Behera 0.60 8100
241 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Samir Kumar Panigrahi 0.60 8100
242 Maneswar Batemura Gulunda Sabitri Jhankar 1.00 13500
243 Maneswar Batemura Jayaghant Bhumi Suta Majhi 0.40 5400
244 Maneswar Batemura Jayaghant Santaram Rajhans 0.60 8100
245 Maneswar Batemura Jayaghant Japeswar Jal 0.40 5400
246 Maneswar Batemura Jayaghant Bhabesh Rajhans 0.48 6480



247 Maneswar Batemura Jayaghant Dharmaraj Jal 0.25 3375
248 Maneswar Batemura Jayaghant Jogendra Mahanand 0.46 6210
249 Maneswar Batemura Jayaghant Manoranjan Kumbhar 0.55 7425
250 Maneswar Batemura Jayaghant Prasanta Rajhans 0.60 8100
251 Maneswar Batemura Jayaghant Ashok Jal 0.20 2700
252 Maneswar Batemura Jayaghant  K.Sai Babu 1.00 13500
253 Maneswar Batemura Jayaghant Kadimi Mahesh Babu 1.00 13500
254 Maneswar Batemura Jayaghant Suresh Kumar Singh 1.00 13500
255 Maneswar Batemura Jayaghant Mitrabhanu Gardia 0.40 5400
256 Maneswar Batemura Batemura Durga Shankar Behera 1.50 20250
257 Maneswar Batemura Batemura Prafulla Behera 0.29 3915
258 Maneswar Batemura Batemura Sushanta Kumar Behera 1.00 13500
259 Maneswar Batemura Batemura Subhasish Behera 2.00 27000
260 Maneswar Batemura Batemura Dileswari Kuanr 0.60 8100
261 Maneswar Batemura Batemura Minaketan Kuanr 1.20 16200
262 Maneswar Batemura Batemura Chirakuri Lakshmi 1.00 13500
263 Maneswar Batemura Batemura Cherikuri Narayan 0.60 8100
264 Maneswar Batemura Batemura Taruni Chutti 0.70 9450
265 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Hemanta Sekhar Panda 0.40 5400
266 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Chitta Ranjan Pujari 0.40 5400
267 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Rama Krushna Podh 0.10 1350
268 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Srinibas Chirkuri 0.40 5400
269 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Pradip Pande 0.60 8100
270 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Somanath Badi 0.30 4050
271 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Bijay Kumar Behera 0.80 10800
272 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Shib Narayan Hota 1.00 13500
273 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Gopi Ranjan Behera 1.00 13500
274 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Prasun Kumar Panda 0.40 5400
275 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Rudra Panda 0.30 4050
276 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Kailash Kumura 0.20 2700
277 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Kuber Badi 0.10 1350
278 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Souki Bag 0.40 5400
279 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Rajib Kumar Panda 0.20 2700
280 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Geetarani Panda 0.20 2700
281 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Debendra Panda 0.20 2700
282 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Parsuram Bhoi 0.20 2700
283 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Rama Krushna Bag 0.20 2700
284 Maneswar Batemura Khunti Sunil Badi 0.20 2700
285 SMC Naxapali  Raj Kishore Purohit 0.83 11205
286 SMC Naxapali Satyanarayan Behera 0.08 1080
287 SMC Khairpali Pradeep Kumar Swain 0.43 5805
288 SMC Khairpali Ramachandra Behera 0.39 5265
289 SMC Khairpali Sadanand Pujhari 1.17 15795
290 SMC Khairpali Manoj Kumar Dash 0.24 3240
291 SMC Khairpali Narayan Thakur 0.32 4320
292 SMC Khairpali Shyamsundar Panigrahi 0.80 10800
293 SMC Khairpali Bichitra Naik 0.17 2295
294 SMC Khairpali Damodaer Panda 0.90 12150
295 SMC Khairpali Meba Behera 0.80 10800
296 SMC Khairpali Santosh Kumar Pattanaik 0.74 9990



297 SMC Khairpali Jagdish Swain 0.40 5400
298 SMC Khairpali Ananda   Chandra Swain 0.40 5400
299 SMC Khairpali Daitari Swain 0.60 8100
300 SMC Khandual Suresh Kumar  Panigrahi 2.00 27000
301 SMC Khandual Dutia Majhi 0.70 9450
302 SMC Khandual Rajib Lochan Patel 0.96 12960
303 SMC Khandual Santosh Kumar Padhi 1.50 20250
304 SMC Khandual Sushil Kumar Padhi 1.19 16065
305 SMC Khandual Suresh Chandra Nath 0.26 3510
306 SMC Khandual Antaryami Panigrahi 1.76 23760
307 SMC Khandual Kanhu Charan Nath 1.48 19980
308 SMC Khandual Gita Padhi 2.00 27000
309 SMC Khandual Sushil Ku Behera 2.00 27000
310 SMC Mundoghat Ghanashyam Meher 0.60 8100
311 SMC Mundoghat Allhad Mohanty 0.57 7668
312 SMC Mundoghat Chakrapani Meher 1.00 13500
313 SMC Barhakuni Santosh Bhue 0.18 2430
314 SMC Barhakuni Prasadilal Mahatam 1.00 13500
315 SMC Barhakuni Rabin Sandha 0.60 8100
316 SMC Barhakuni Bipracharan Paik 0.28 3780
317 SMC Barhakuni Pabitra Paik 0.28 3780
318 SMC Barhakuni Harihar Rohidas 0.16 2160
319 SMC Chaurpur Subasini Nag 0.38 5130
320 SMC Chaurpur Manoj Mahapatra 0.27 3672
321 SMC Chaurpur Sushil Mahapatra 0.24 3186
322 SMC Chaurpur Jibardhan Podh 0.16 2160
323 SMC Chaurpur Sunil Beriha 0.18 2376
324 SMC Chaurpur Brundabati Podha 0.14 1890
325 SMC Chaurpur Kandarpa Pradhan 0.16 2160
326 SMC Chaurpur Kedar Podha 0.18 2430
327 SMC Chaurpur Paramananda Paradhia 0.16 2160
328 SMC Chaurpur Harekrushna Beriha 0.18 2484
329 SMC Chaurpur Kartika Dharei 0.20 2700
330 SMC Chaurpur Sumanta Seth 0.98 13284
331 SMC Chaurpur Godabari Seth 0.24 3240
332 SMC Chaurpur Bulu Mahananda 0.12 1620
333 SMC Chaurpur Sadananda Mirdha 0.20 2700
334 SMC Chaurpur Adhikari Behera 0.10 1296
335 SMC Brahmapura Gunnam T. Ramalakshmi 0.80 10800
336 SMC Brahmapura Gunnam Abbai 0.24 3240
337 SMC Brahmapura Gunnam V. Bhadra Rao 0.12 1620
338 SMC Brahmapura Kaikeyee Bagarti 0.20 2700
339 SMC Brahmapura Rudra Bagarty 0.30 4050
340 SMC Brahmapura Bilas Seth 0.40 5400
341 SMC Brahmapura Rudra Narayan Taria 1.20 16200
342 SMC Brahmapura Sushanta Kumar Panda 0.40 5400
343 SMC Brahmapura Rakesh Panda 0.60 8100
344 SMC Brahmapura Krupasagar Dip 0.20 2700
345 SMC Brahmapura Seshadev Ranbida 0.20 2700
346 SMC Brahmapura Padmabati Oram 0.40 5400



347 SMC Brahmapura Rabi Oram 0.40 5400
348 SMC Brahmapura Kera Oram 0.80 10800
349 SMC Brahmapura Dhruba Mahapatra 0.27 3618
350 SMC Brahmapura Sukharam Oram 0.28 3780
351 SMC Brahmapura Maithili Oram 0.20 2700
352 SMC Brahmapura Ranajit Oram 0.28 3780
353 SMC Brahmapura Mahajan Oram 0.28 3780
354 SMC Brahmapura Rajkumar Oram 0.36 4860
355 SMC Brahmapura Basudev Oram 0.40 5400
356 SMC Brahmapura Bina Oram 0.40 5400
357 SMC Brahmapura Balamukunda Seth 0.44 5940
358 SMC Brahmapura Balaram Oram 0.60 8100
359 SMC Tihikipali Bhagaban Seth 0.20 2700
360 SMC Tihikipali Upendra Bag 0.20 2700
361 SMC Tihikipali Debadatta Panda 0.32 4320
362 SMC Tihikipali Kalakanhu Khadia 0.40 5400
363 SMC Tihikipali Karna Mahanada 0.40 5400
364 SMC Tihikipali Banchhanidhi Tandia 0.20 2700
365 SMC Tihikipali Lakshminarayan Bag 0.40 5400
366 SMC Tihikipali Kamala Kanta Seth 0.40 5400
367 SMC Tihikipali Damodar Naik 0.40 5400
368 SMC Tihikipali Samari Jhankar 0.68 9180
369 SMC Tihikipali Bhuja Bag 0.60 8100
370 SMC Tihikipali Byasadeb Bhue 0.40 5400
371 SMC Tihikipali Aswini Dansana 0.20 2700
372 SMC Tihikipali Satyanarayan Seth 0.40 5400
373 SMC Tihikipali Kishor Dansana 0.74 9990
374 SMC Tihikipali Nirakar Seth 0.20 2700
375 SMC Tihikipali Bharat Seth 0.55 7452
376 SMC Tihikipali Dinabandhu Rana 1.00 13500
377 SMC Tihikipali Rajib Rana 0.55 7452
378 SMC Tihikipali Durga Bhue 0.52 7020
379 SMC Tihikipali Debaki Pandey 0.20 2700
380 SMC Tihikipali Rabindra Jhankar 1.68 22680
381 SMC Tihikipali Janani Guru 1.33 17982
382 SMC Tihikipali Lemei Patra 0.64 8640
383 SMC Tihikipali Sushanta Bhue 0.52 7020
384 SMC Tihikipali Bijaya Jhankar 1.20 16200
385 SMC Tihikipali Lochana Bhue 1.00 13500
386 SMC Tihikipali Gobinda Mahananda 0.80 10800
387 SMC Tihikipali Padmalochan Jhankar 0.52 6966
388 SMC Tihikipali Jagadish Dansana 0.44 5994
389 SMC Tihikipali Keshab Seth 0.60 8100
390 SMC Tihikipali Prabhasini Bhue 0.44 5940
391 SMC Tihikipali Sujit Kumar Seth 1.10 14904
392 SMC Tihikipali Lala Bag 0.40 5400
393 SMC Tihikipali Nilamani Rana 0.80 10800
394 SMC Tihikipali Pradeep Patra 0.32 4320
395 SMC Tihikipali Nilandri Pandey 0.20 2700
396 SMC Tihikipali Saroj Barik 0.70 9396



397 SMC Tihikipali Sushil Bhue 0.44 5940
398 SMC Tihikipali Parmeswar Mahakur 0.28 3780
399 SMC Bakbira J Veer Raju 0.97 13122
400 SMC Bakbira Justi Laxmi Sudha 1.80 24300
401 SMC Bakbira Brundaban Taria 1.80 24300
402 SMC Bakbira Abhaya Naik 0.76 10206
403 SMC Bakbira Ashok Kumar Naik 0.52 6966
404 SMC Bakbira Panchanan Nayak 0.44 5940
405 SMC Bakbira Saroj Kumar Kar 0.28 3780
406 SMC Bakbira Ghanashyam Kar 0.36 4914
407 SMC Bakbira Subhrakanti Kar 0.60 8100
408 SMC Bakbira Krushna Chandra Majhi 0.48 6480
409 SMC Bakbira Uttam Naik 0.40 5400
410 SMC Bakbira Dukhishyam Taria 0.28 3780
411 SMC Bakbira Arupa Taria 0.32 4320
412 SMC Bakbira Santosh Rout 0.40 5400
413 SMC Bakbira Manbodh Seth 1.76 23760
414 SMC Bakbira Sureswari Nayak 0.60 8100
415 SMC Sikirdi Arkuti Nayak 0.40 5400
416 SMC Sikirdi Babuli Munda 0.40 5400
417 SMC B. T.U. No. 2 Jagadish Bhoi 0.40 5400
418 SMC B.T.U. No. 2 Prakash Kumar Sahu 0.64 8640
419 SMC B.T.U. No. 2 Narayan Dip 0.42 5670
420 SMC B. T.U. No. 2 Bholanath Dip 0.32 4320
421 SMC larpank Bhimsen aind 0.40 5400
422 SMC larpank jadu oram 0.40 5400
423 SMC larpank Abhisek oram 0.80 10800
424 SMC lamdunguri M.gobindu 0.40 5400
425 SMC Dhanupali Kuber Bhukta 0.60 8100
426 SMC Dhanupali Krushna Prasad Bhoi 0.22 2970
427 SMC Dhanupali Ashok Kumar Behera 0.48 6480
428 SMC Dhankauda Badal Oram 1.61 21735
429 SMC Dhankauda Manju Lath 1.61 21735
430 SMC Dhankauda Alekha Sahu 0.32 4320
431 SMC Dhankauda Prabhakar Barik 0.40 5400
432 SMC Dhankauda Subrat Barik 0.20 2700
433 SMC Potapali Manoj Karchal 0.80 10746
434 SMC Potapali Ambika Barge 0.40 5400
435 SMC Potapali Tej Bhoi 0.20 2700
436 SMC Potapali Siba Santosh Rout 0.27 3672
437 SMC Potapali Karnaphul Bhoi 0.16 2160
438 SMC Potapali Bideshi Rana 0.60 8100
439 SMC Potapali Chintamani Singh 1.90 25650
440 SMC Potapali Ajay Singh 1.42 19224
441 SMC Potapali Gopal Bargai 0.72 9774
442 SMC Potapali Induram Thakur 0.30 4050
443 SMC Potapali Pitananda Singh 1.00 13500
444 SMC Potapali Kulamani Meher 0.40 5400
445 SMC Jharapali Purnachandra Das 0.28 3780
446 SMC Jharapali Sunil Gardia 0.72 9720



447 SMC Jharapali Himansu Karali 1.20 16200
448 SMC Jharapali Bulu Mahananda 0.32 4320
449 SMC Jharapali Purusottam Mahananda 0.60 8100
450 SMC Jharapali Gayetree Sohela 0.32 4320
451 SMC Jharapali Tejraj gardia 0.32 4320
452 SMC Jharapali Gajpati Bag 0.20 2700
453 SMC Jharapali Gunnam Satya Tammayya 1.40 18900
454 SMC Jharapali G. M. S. Gangadhar Rao 1.20 16200
455 SMC Jharapali Gunnam Venkata Rao 0.39 5238
456 SMC Jharapali Gunnam Harish Choudhary 0.80 10800
457 SMC Jharapali Hiran Gardia 0.84 11340
458 SMC Jharapali G. Kashiviswanadham 0.40 5400
459 SMC Senhapali Kakeya Taria 0.11 1458
460 SMC Senhapali Hrushikesh Bagar 0.40 5400
461 SMC Senhapali Chitrasen Bhoi 0.70 9450
462 SMC Senhapali Duti Bhue 0.47 6372
463 SMC Senhapali Judhishtir Bhue 0.40 5400
464 SMC Senhapali Balaram Bhue 0.60 8100
465 SMC Senhapali Sureswari Sahu 0.20 2700
466 SMC Senhapali Iswar Mahanand 0.20 2700
467 SMC Senhapali Kishor Sathapathy 0.21 2862
468 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Gopal Mahakur 0.80 10800
469 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Hadu Mahakur 0.24 3240
470 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Prahallad Kumar Panda 0.96 12960
471 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Mukteswar Padhee 0.80 10800
472 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Swarup Kumar Purohit 0.64 8640
473 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Aswini Padhee 0.20 2700
474 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Reena Nag 0.32 4320
475 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Udhhaba Danasana 0.12 1620
476 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Godati Enket Ratan 0.48 6480
477 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Sarat Chandra Behera 0.30 4050
478 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Arakshita Seth 0.16 2160
479 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Gobindra Chandra Seth 0.10 1350
480 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Ganesh Chandra Panda 0.28 3780
481 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Markanda Bhoi 0.20 2700
482 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Kunu Bhoi 0.16 2160
483 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Chilukuri Venkateswar Rao 1.10 14850
484 Dhankauda Kardola Tulandi Jagmohan Nag 0.30 4050
485 Dhankauda Kardola Marangola Bharat Chandra Nayak 0.32 4320
486 Dhankauda Kardola Marangola Endi Sairam 0.28 3780
487 Dhankauda Kardola Bandhpali Hrushikesh Nayak 0.32 4320
488 Dhankauda Kardola Bandhpali Prakash Kumar Seth 0.20 2700
489 Dhankauda Kardola Bandhpali Aruna Seth 0.28 3780
490 Dhankauda Kardola Bandhpali Pradip Kumar Seth 0.32 4320
491 Dhankauda Kardola Bandhpali Sanatan Bhoi 0.16 2160
492 Dhankauda Kardola Kardola Amit Seth 1.20 16200
493 Dhankauda Kardola Kardola Ramesh Seth 0.10 1350
494 Dhankauda Kardola Kardola Kailash Dansana 0.24 3240
495 Dhankauda Kardola Kardola G. Ganesh 0.32 4320
496 Dhankauda Kardola Kardola Sudhanshu S. Panigrahi 0.30 4050



497 Dhankauda Kardola Kardola Babu Gundam Sai 1.20 16200
498 Dhankauda Kardola Kardola Nityananda Seth 0.28 3780
499 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Jampali Jagabandhu Padhee 0.20 2700
500 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Jampali Rankamani Mahakur 0.24 3240
501 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Jampali Adhikari Bhoi 0.16 2160
502 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Gunderpur Kaibalya Rohidas 0.56 7560
503 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Gunderpur Bali Rohidas 0.56 7560
504 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Gunderpur Bhima Rohidas 0.60 8100
505 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Gunderpur Samaru Rohidas 0.32 4320
506 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Gunderpur Jaymangal Bhoi 0.24 3240
507 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Gunderpur Prakash Budek 0.32 4320
508 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Gunderpur Suryanarayana Padheei 0.24 3240
509 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Tabda Nabin Deep 0.76 10260
510 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Tabda Sudarshan Deep 0.56 7560
511 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Tabda Tribikram Dip 0.40 5400
512 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Tabda Dukhu Bhoi 0.28 3780
513 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Tabda Harishchandra Patra 0.30 4050
514 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Tabda Akrura Bhoi 0.26 3510
515 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Tabda Anadi Bhoi 0.44 5940
516 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Tabda Panchanan Deep 0.40 5400
517 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Tabda Arun Sahu 0.40 5400
518 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Tabda Premraj Sahu 0.20 2700
519 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Tabda Sukadeb Sahu 0.20 2700
520 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Tabda Gariba Sahu 0.20 2700
521 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Tabda Shesadeb Bhoi 0.10 1350
522 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Tabda Ananda Chirgun 0.12 1620
523 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Tabda Budhuram Chirgun 0.10 1350
524 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Amlipali Baikuntha Biswal 0.40 5400
525 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Amlipali Kishor Bhoi 0.20 2700
526 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Amlipali Haradhan Bhue 0.20 2700
527 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Amlipali Antarjami Biswal 0.12 1620
528 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Amlipali Soumitri Biswal 0.20 2700
529 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Amlipali Lingaraj Bhoi 0.40 5400
530 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Amlipali Prasadi Bhue 0.20 2700
531 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Amlipali Nimai Charan Jhankar 0.24 3240
532 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Amlipali Ramani Jhankar 0.20 2700
533 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Amlipali Sanjeeb Purohit 0.12 1620
534 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Amlipali Krushna Behera 0.12 1620
535 Dhankauda Kudgunderpur Patkhai Bhagbatia Patra 0.12 1620
536 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Gurudev Patel 0.40 2720
537 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Bibhisan Seth 1.00 6800
538 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Durga Parua 0.16 1088
539 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Gopi Kisan 0.38 2584
540 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Birabara Bhoi 0.80 5440
541 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Anirudha Bhoi 0.38 2584
542 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Dalimba Bhoi 0.18 1224
543 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Ashok Bhoi 0.80 5440
544 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Subira Bhoi 0.16 1088
545 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Makhanlal Patel 0.72 4896
546 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Kishor Barik 0.60 4080



547 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Sundar Barik 0.60 4080
548 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Narendra Barik 0.60 4080
549 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Saraswati Padhan 0.60 4080
550 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Bimbadhar Patel 0.40 2720
551 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Sudarshan Bhoi 0.80 5440
552 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Dhrub Seth 0.60 4080
553 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Prasanta Kumar Paule 0.80 5440
554 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Hansadhar Parua 0.16 1088
555 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Rameswar Parua 0.60 4080
556 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Murali Seth 0.60 4080
557 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Bunde Kahali 0.40 2720
558 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Jasoda Seth 0.60 4080
559 Rengali Ghichamura Ghichamura Netrananda Behera 0.46 3128
560 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Narayan Dila 0.17 1156
561 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Sashi Rohidas 0.16 1088
562 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Naren Behera 0.18 1224
563 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Damodar Sahu 0.16 1088
564 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Govinda Kisan 0.32 2176
565 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Harishankar Naik 0.16 1088
566 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Chandramani Majhi 0.40 2720
567 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Somyaranjan Kumura 0.52 3536
568 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Sukun Kisan 0.16 1088
569 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Harishankar Behera 0.16 1088
570 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Dhaneswar Kisan 0.60 4080
571 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Krushna Dila 0.40 2720
572 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Kailash Kalo & Sukanti Kalo 0.50 3400
573 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Bhagbana Ksian 0.28 1904
574 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Chamar Kisan 0.24 1632
575 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Anup Kumar Panigrahi 1.00 6800
576 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Adhikari Kisan 0.38 2584
577 Rengali Ghichamura Derba Ashok Kumar Panda 0.35 2380
578 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Municharan Sahu 0.62 4216
579 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Duryodhan Patel 0.23 1564
580 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Manbodha Patel 0.20 1360
581 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Sankirtan Kumura 0.60 4080
582 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Harsa Sandha 0.28 1904
583 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Jajati Kalo 0.16 1088
584 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Krushna Behera 0.23 1564
585 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Nanda Rohidas 0.63 4284
586 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Parbati Patel 0.16 1088
587 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Chandra Sekhar Kissan 0.80 5440
588 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Rajib Kisan 0.60 4080
589 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Sadasib Sahu 0.90 6120
590 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Ajay Sahu 0.30 2040
591 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Premananda Sahu 1.10 7480
592 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Indrabilas Sahu 1.12 7616
593 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Padmalochan Sahu 1.00 6800
594 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Parmeswar Sahu 0.81 5508
595 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Rabinarayan Sahu 1.00 6800
596 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Jagdish Sahu 1.20 8160



597 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Master Ritesh Sahu 0.80 5440
598 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Jasobanti Sahu 0.42 2856
599 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Dharanidhar Sahu 0.36 2448
600 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Krushna Ch Sahu 0.80 5440
601 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Tilatama Khamari 0.16 1088
602 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Chamar Sahu 0.60 4080
603 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Purnachandra Sahu 0.60 4080
604 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Jatindra Ku Sahu 1.30 8840
605 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Keshab Ch Sahu 2.00 13600
606 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Saroj Kumar Sahu 0.93 6324
607 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Jayanta Kumar Sahu 0.92 6256
608 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Agasti Sahu 1.26 8568
609 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Uchaba Sandha 0.28 1904
610 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Samaru Sandha 0.41 2788
611 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Maktari Sandha 0.26 1768
612 Rengali Ghichamura Gumkarma Jenamani Bhoi 0.20 1360
613 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Ananda Tete 0.34 2312
614 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Ashok Patel 0.70 4760
615 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Asamati Kalo 0.32 2176
616 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Baishakhu Kujur 0.28 1904
617 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Basanti Kalo 0.22 1496
618 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Basu Kujur 0.18 1224
619 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Benedik Tete 0.20 1360
620 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Bijay Kullu 0.60 4080
621 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Bijla Kujur 0.16 1088
622 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Bipin Kishor Majhi 0.04 1000
623 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Brundaban Kalo 0.12 1000
624 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Chamarudhar Jayapuria 0.08 1000
625 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Chumnu Tirkey 0.24 1632
626 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Dhanurya Ghusi 0.04 1000
627 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Deonish Kerketta 0.30 2040
628 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Dhadu Oram 0.30 2040
629 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Dugi Kujur 0.24 1632
630 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Durga Bhainsa 0.04 1000
631 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Fabianus Tete 0.08 1000
632 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Fedar Sareng 0.08 1000
633 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Gurucharan Bhainsa 0.28 1904
634 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Gabriel Tete 0.16 1088
635 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Harekushna Kalo 0.32 2176
636 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Harihar Minz` 0.12 1000
637 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Mina Naik 0.36 2448
638 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Jagabandhu Kallo 0.20 1360
639 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Jagannath Behera 0.20 1360
640 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Jata Kisan 0.24 1632
641 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Junas Kisan 0.20 1360
642 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Kailaschandra Naik 0.40 2720
643 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Kalakara Bagh 0.28 1904
644 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Kapila Kachhap 0.28 1904
645 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Kamel Bilung 0.08 1000
646 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Laxmi Naik 0.04 1000



647 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Libanus Kearketta 0.04 1000
648 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Mahendra Kujur 0.28 1904
649 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Matul Kujur 0.04 1000
650 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Mayadhar Jayapuria 0.32 2176
651 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Mukta Baa 0.02 1000
652 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Murali Kisan 0.40 2720
653 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Nrupalal Naik 0.04 1000
654 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Oskar Kerketta 0.08 1000
655 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Phuljemsia Baa 0.16 1088
656 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Pradhan Bagh 0.08 1000
657 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Premalata Dehuri 0.40 2720
658 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Puneye Oram 0.20 1360
659 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Purnnmasi Bhainsa 0.24 1632
660 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Pushpalata Naik 0.16 1088
661 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Rabet Kerketta 0.02 1000
662 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Rabinarayan Ghosi 0.08 1000
663 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Radha Bhanj 0.16 1088
664 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Rajani Naik 0.20 1360
665 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Ranjulata Pradhan 0.16 1088
666 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Sama Kujur 0.24 1632
667 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Sankar Lal Nayak 0.36 2448
668 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Satrughana Bagh 0.08 1000
669 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Silbanus Soreng 0.16 1088
670 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Suka Kujur 0.24 1632
671 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Sukanti Bhanja 0.24 1632
672 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Sukra Oram 0.24 1632
673 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Sumir Baa 0.08 1000
674 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Sunanda Patel 0.36 2448
675 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Sunil Tete 0.40 2720
676 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Surubali Naik 0.70 4760
677 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Tabiyas Bilung 0.14 1000
678 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Tapaswini Kallo 0.32 2176
679 Bamra Rabga Kichinda Tarasiyus Baa 0.02 1000
680 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Abadhut Naik 0.05 1000
681 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Agastus Sareng 0.07 1000
682 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Agnesia Dung Dung 0.27 1836
683 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Ajit Dungdung 0.27 1836
684 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Akrua Gandha 0.23 1564
685 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Amit Bilung 0.09 1000
686 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Arun Bhoi 0.22 1496
687 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Ashish Kerketta 0.10 1000
688 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Banamali Kak 0.31 2108
689 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Banifas Dungdung 0.09 1000
690 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Benjamin Kulu 0.08 1000
691 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Bera Khadia 0.27 1836
692 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Bhensen Dungdung 0.31 2108
693 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Bhiku Minja 0.07 1000
694 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Bhukhali Tappo 0.08 1000
695 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Bijay Tirkey 0.08 1000
696 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Bipin Kishore Bilung 0.06 1000



697 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Birasa Tirkey 0.05 1000
698 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Brundabana Naik 0.34 2312
699 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Etawari Tappo 0.21 1428
700 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Ghudi Kujur 0.08 1000
701 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Gita Ekka 0.21 1428
702 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Goreti Xalxo 0.06 1000
703 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Janki Luha 0.07 1000
704 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Jauru Kujur 0.08 1000
705 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Jeorge Tirkey 0.25 1700
706 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Joseph Dungdung 0.26 1768
707 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Jowakim Dungdung 0.06 1000
708 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Karlus Kullu 0.06 1000
709 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Kartika Naik 0.09 1000
710 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Kishor Bhoi 0.25 1700
711 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Lalit Naik 0.30 2040
712 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Lazrus Dungdung 0.06 1000
713 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Libin Dung Dung 0.06 1000
714 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Lilli Kerketta 0.31 2108
715 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Loknath Naik 0.28 1904
716 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Madhusudan Naik 0.12 1000
717 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Majesta Kulu 0.06 1000
718 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Manohar Naik 0.21 1428
719 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Manoj Kumar Naik 0.35 2380
720 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Marish Dungdung 0.34 2312
721 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Markus Dung  Dung 0.33 2244
722 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Markus Ekka 0.05 1000
723 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Michael Dungdung 0.25 1700
724 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Mikhel Khadia 0.32 2176
725 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Mukta  Kerketta 0.23 1564
726 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Nabin Naik 0.29 1972
727 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Pabitra Naik 0.25 1700
728 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Padmabati Naik 0.25 1700
729 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Phansian Dungdung 0.27 1836
730 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Phuljence Baxla 0.08 1000
731 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Praful Dungdung 0.20 1360
732 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Rajesh Bilung 0.30 2040
733 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Ramakant Bhoi 0.29 1972
734 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Raya Kujur 0.30 2040
735 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Sabina Ekka 0.33 2244
736 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Sahadev Bhoi 0.35 2380
737 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Sanjaya Ekka 0.05 1000
738 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Santosh Buda 0.05 1000
739 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Shukra Oram 0.05 1000
740 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Silabanu Soreng 0.04 1000
741 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Silabanus Dungdung 0.05 1000
742 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Sricharan Bhoi 0.06 1000
743 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Sukun Kisan 0.07 1000
744 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Suman Tirkey 0.07 1000
745 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Sundarmani Naik 0.34 2312
746 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Surendra Buda 0.07 1000



747 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Tarsila Klerketta 0.31 2108
748 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Tasit Kumar Bhoi 0.33 2244
749 Bamra Rabga Jurapali Tula Naik 0.06 1000
750 Kuchinda Tainsar Tainsar Binay Patel 0.10 1000
751 Kuchinda Bankey Bankey Dileswar Naik 0.10 1000
752 Kuchinda Bankey Bankey Pradeep Patel 0.10 1000
753 Kuchinda Bankey Bankey Surya Bagh 0.10 1000
754 Kuchinda Bankey Bankey Bijay Kansaral i 0.10 1000
755 Kuchinda Bankey Bankey Banchhanidhi Kua 0.05 1000
756 Kuchinda Bankey Bankey Janani Sandha 0.10 1000
757 Kuchinda Bankey Bankey Lenin Ku. Patel 0.20 1360
758 Kuchinda Bankey Bankey Badrinarayan Ptel 0.20 1360
759 Kuchinda Bankey Bankey Bibeka Nanda Patel 0.20 1360
760 Kuchinda Bankey Bankey Tarulata Samartha 0.10 1000
761 Kuchinda Bankey Bankey Nila Kisan 0.05 1000
762 Kuchinda Bankey Bankey Phagu Bagh 0.05 1000
763 Kuchinda Bankey Bankey Rabindra Kumar Dash 0.20 1360
764 Kuchinda Bankey Bankey Nrupalal Behera 0.10 1000
765 Kuchinda Bankey Dumbermal Nakula Naik 0.10 1000
766 Kuchinda Bankey Dumbermal Mukteswar Bhainsa 0.10 1000
767 Kuchinda Bankey Dumbermal Prassna Naik 0.10 1000
768 Kuchinda Bankey Dumbermal Trilochan Kisan 0.05 1000
769 Kuchinda Bankey Dumbermal Dasarathi Pruseth 0.10 1000
770 Kuchinda Bankey Babumalti Jagabandhu Kisan 0.20 1360
771 Kuchinda Bankey Babumalti Kunu Kisan 0.05 1000
772 Kuchinda Bankey Babumalti Chudamani Pruseth 0.10 1000
773 Kuchinda Bankey Fatatangar Babulal Tappo 0.10 1000
774 Kuchinda Bankey Fatatangar Raju Kisan 0.05 1000
775 Kuchinda Bankey Gopalpali Sakshiram Senapati 0.05 1000
776 Kuchinda Bankey Gopalpali Labaniswar Sahu 0.20 1360
777 Kuchinda Bankey Gopalpali Prafulla Khamari 0.05 1000
778 Kuchinda Bankey Gopalpali Manoj Ku Acharya 0.20 1360
779 Kuchinda Bankey Katupali Pramod Kumar Naik 0.10 1000
780 Kuchinda Bankey Katupali Anadi Kisan 0.10 1000
781 Kuchinda Bankey Katupali Niranjan Bariha 0.05 1000
782 Kuchinda Bankey Katupali Gobardhan Makar 0.05 1000
783 Kuchinda Chandnimal Chandnimal Rajesh ku.Patel   0.30 2040
784 Kuchinda Chandnimal Chandnimal Jeherulal Patel  0.30 2040
785 Kuchinda Chandnimal Chandnimal Anil Ku. Patel   0.60 4080
786 Kuchinda Chandnimal Chandnimal Ajay ku. Patel    0.20 1360
787 Kuchinda Chandnimal Chandnimal Rajkumar Patel   0.40 2720
788 Kuchinda Chandnimal Tihadipali Dibya Sandha   0.20 1360
789 Kuchinda Chandnimal Lassa Tejraj Padhan        0.50 3400
790 Kuchinda Chandnimal Lassa Dambarudhar Padhan        0.20 1360
791 Kuchinda Chandnimal Lassa Ushat Kisan    0.20 1360
792 Kuchinda Chandnimal Lassa Manmohan Padhan        0.20 1360
793 Kuchinda Chandnimal Lassa Sudansu ku. Mahapatra       0.90 6120
794 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Purunapani Bindusagar Patel 0.40 2720
795 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Purunapani Lakshmi Prasad Patel 0.20 1360
796 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Purunapani Atish Kumar Patel 0.40 2720



797 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Budulapali Adit kumar Panigrahi 0.40 2720
798 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Budulapali Durjan Kisan 0.20 1360
799 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Budulapali Rajib Kisan 0.20 1360
800 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Rajib Pradhan 0.40 2720
801 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Panchanan Bagh 0.20 1360
802 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Sankar podh 0.20 1360
803 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Rajesh Kumar Panda 0.80 5440
804 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Antarjyami Panda 0.80 5440
805 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Santosh kalo 0.20 1360
806 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Sashi bhusan Kalo 0.20 1360
807 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Minaketan Kalo 0.20 1360
808 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Sukanta Kumar Majhi 0.20 1360
809 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Gouri Pradhan 0.20 1360
810 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Ranajit Sandha 0.40 2720
811 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Antaryami Podh 0.20 1360
812 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Bikram Dhurua 0.20 1360
813 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Raisingh Bagh 0.40 2720
814 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Kulamani Bagh 0.20 1360
815 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Raghunath Kalo 0.20 1360
816 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Rupananda Bag 0.40 2720
817 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Kshirodini sandha 0.40 2720
818 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Dukhabandhu Bagarti 0.40 2720
819 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Dinabandhu Bagrti 0.40 2720
820 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Niranjan Bagarti 0.40 2720
821 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Madan Bagarti 0.40 2720
822 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Madhu Bagh 0.40 2720
823 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Madan Podh 0.20 1360
824 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Nityananda Sandha 0.40 2720
825 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Gobind Bagarti  0.40 2720
826 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Subhakesh Luha 0.10 1000
827 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Prasanna Bagh 0.20 1360
828 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Nirakar Sandha 0.40 2720
829 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Ketaki Dhurua 0.40 2720
830 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Bihari Bagh 0.20 1360
831 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Ashok Majhi 0.40 2720
832 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Bhagaban Bagh 0.20 1360
833 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Chakra Sandha 0.40 2720
834 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Dhuba Pradhan 0.20 1360
835 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Sabitri Pradhan 0.10 1000
836 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Kalakar Dhurua 0.40 2720
837 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Kartika Majhi 0.40 2720
838 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Bhojraj Luha 0.40 2720
839 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Sundarmani Luha 0.40 2720
840 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Budhadev Luha 0.40 2720
841 Kuchinda Kuturachuan Kuleigarh Manabodha Podha 0.20 1360
842 Naktideul Ballam Tikilipada Ambara Pradhan 0.32 2176

374.66 4253675Total
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